TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pulitzer Inc.		02/18/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	10161 Centurion Parkway, N.
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1657386	ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)240-2518

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nicole.pappa@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Pappa
Address Line 1: One State Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Pappa
Signature:	/Nicole Pappa/
Date:	03/11/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=2927_001#page1.tif source=2927_001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0976

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by Pulitzer Inc. (the "Company"), St. Louis Post-Dispatch LLC (the "Borrower") and each of the other affiliates and subsidiaries of the Company identified as Grantors therein in favor of The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent on behalf and for the benefit of the Secured Parties identified therein (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications, each of which is described on Schedule I attached hereto, in favor of the undersigned Collateral Agent.

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing intellectual property (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any intellectual property.

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

Pulitzer Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: C. Dana Waterman III

Title: Secretary

COLLATERAL AGENT:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST

COMPANY, N.A., as the Collateral Agent

Name: Geraldine Creswell

Title: Assistant Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0977

SCHEDULE I

PULITZER INC.

I. TRADEMARKS:

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
St. Louis Post-Dispatch	1657386	09/17/1991

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 03/11/2009